========   =======   ========   ========   ========   =======   ========   ========

Loss per common
 share-basic and
 diluted.....  $  (2.27)   $  (0.37)
   ========   ========

Common shares
 outstanding-
 basic and diluted
 (in thousands)...   6,238   93,988
   ========   ========

   PRO
   FORMA
   FOR
   PRO   OFFERING
   FORMA   HISTORICAL ADJUSTMENTS   AND
   FOR   PROPOSED   FOR   PROPOSED
   OFFERING   JV(Q)   PROPOSED JV   JV
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------

Net revenues:
 Site rental and
 broadcast
 transmission.....  $126,482   $  6,480   $ 27,812 (r)  $160,774
 Network services
 and other.....   54,454   --   --   54,454
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------
  Total net
  revenues.....   180,936   6,480   27,812   215,228
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------
Operating
expenses:
 Costs of
 operations:
 Site rental and
 broadcast
 transmission.....   57,440   15,131   -- (s)   72,571
 Network services
 and other.....   31,296   --   --   31,296
 General and
 administrative...   19,983   --   -- (s)   19,983
 Corporate
 development.....   3,507   --   --   3,507
 Depreciation and
 amortization.....   64,954   7,221   22,405 (t)   94,580
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------
   177,180   22,352   22,405   221,937
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------
Operating income
(loss).....   3,756   (15,872)   5,407   (6,709)
Other income
(expense):
 Equity in losses
 of unconsolidated
 affiliate.....   --   --   --   --
 Interest and
 other income
 (expense).....   1,321   --   --   1,321
 Interest expense
 and amortization
 of deferred
 financing costs..   (38,308)   --   (17,711)(u)   (56,019)
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------
Income (loss)
before income
taxes and minority
interests.....   (33,231)   (15,872)   (12,304)   (61,407)
Provision for
income taxes.....   (50)   --   --   (50)
Minority
interests.....   (1,320)   --   7,205 (v)   5,885
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------
Net income
(loss).....   (34,601)   (15,872)   (5,099)   (55,572)
Dividends on
Preferred Stock...   (24,011)   --   --   (24,011)
   --------- ---------- -------------- ---------
Net income (loss)
after deduction of
dividends on
Preferred Stock...  $(58,612)  $(15,872)  $ (5,099)   $(79,583)
   ========= ========== ============== =========

Loss per common
 share-basic and
 diluted.....  $  (0.62)   $  (0.73)
   =========   =========

Common shares
 outstanding-
 basic and diluted
 (in thousands)...   93,988   109,563(x)
   ========   ========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of
   Operations

   8

[…]

--------   ---------   -------   --------  --------   --------   -------   --------
   Net income (loss) after
   deduction of dividends
   on Preferred Stock....   $(58,612)  $  (1,012)   $18,063   $(41,561) $(54,382)   $ (5,093)   $12,392   $(47,083)
   ========   =========   =======   ========  ========   ========   =======   ========

   11

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1998
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

   PRO FORMA
   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA  HISTORICAL ADJUSTMENTS   FOR OFFERING
   HISTORICAL   FOR   FOR   PROPOSED   FOR   AND
   CCIC   OFFERING   OFFERING   JV(E)   PROPOSED JV   PROPOSED JV
   ---------- -----------   ---------- ---------- -----------   ------------

ASSETS:
Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $  201,349  $121,000(a)   $  322,349  $   --   $(208,375)(f)  $  113,974
  Receivables.....   34,499   --   34,499   --   --   34,499
  Inventories.....   5,209   --   5,209   --   --   5,209
  Prepaid expenses and
   other current
   assets.....   2,883   --   2,883   48   --   2,931
   ----------  --------   ----------  -------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   243,940   121,000   364,940   48   (208,375)   156,613
Property and equipment,
 net.....   544,486   --   544,486   84,089   508,424(g)   1,136,999
Investments in
 affiliates.....   2,221   --   2,221   --   --   2,221
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets,
 net.....   563,706   --   563,706   --   --   563,706
Deferred financing costs
 and other assets, net..   15,586   --   15,586   --   4,625(h)   20,211
   ----------  --------   ----------  -------   ---------   ----------
   $1,369,939  $121,000   $1,490,939  $84,137   $ 304,674   $1,879,750
   ==========  ========   ==========  =======   =========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable.....  $   30,271  $   --   $   30,271  $   --   $   --   $   30,271
  Other current
   liabilities.....   47,078   --   47,078   --   --   47,078
  Long-term debt,
   current maturities...   --   --   --   --   --   --
   ----------  --------   ----------  -------   ---------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   77,349   --   77,349   --   --   77,349
Long-term debt, less
 current maturities.....   494,324  (69,000)(b)   425,324   --   180,000(i)   605,324
Other liabilities.....   4,620   --   4,620   --   --   4,620
   ----------  --------   ----------  -------   ---------   ----------
   Total liabilities...   576,293   (69,000)   507,293   --   180,000   687,293
   ----------  --------   ----------  -------   ---------   ----------
Minority interests.....   38,529   --   38,529   --   11,811(j)   50,340
Redeemable preferred
 stock.....   --   200,000 (c)   200,000   --   --   200,000
Stockholders' equity....   755,117   (10,000)(d)   745,117   84,137   112,863(k)   942,117
   ----------  --------   ----------  -------   ---------   ----------
   $1,369,939  $121,000   $1,490,939  $84,137   $ 304,674   $1,879,750
   ==========  ========   ==========  =======   =========   ==========

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet

   12

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
   (DOLLARS IN THOUSANDS)

(a) Reflects the following adjustments to cash and cash equivalents:

   (1)  Increase resulting from the receipt of proceeds from the
   Offering..... $ 200,000

[…]

========   =========   =======   =======   =========   =========

   14

  The following table summarizes the unaudited pro forma balance sheet for the
Restricted Group. Such information is not intended as an alternative measure
of financial position as determined in accordance with generally accepted
accounting principles.

   AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1998
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   RESTRICTED
   GROUP PRO
   RESTRICTED   FORMA
   PRO FORMA  EXCLUSION OF GROUP PRO  ADJUSTMENTS FOR OFFERING
   FOR   UNRESTRICTED FORMA FOR   FOR   AND
   OFFERING  SUBSIDIARIES  OFFERING  PROPOSED JV PROPOSED JV
   ---------- ------------ ---------- ----------- ------------

ASSETS:
Current assets:
  Cash and cash
   equivalents.....  $  322,349  $(272,414)  $   49,935  $   --   $   49,935
  Receivables.....   34,499   (21,357)   13,142   --   13,142
  Inventories.....   5,209   (3,854)   1,355   --   1,355
  Prepaid expenses and
   other current
   assets.....   2,883   (1,329)   1,554   --   1,554
   ----------  ---------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total current
   assets.....   364,940   (298,954)   65,986   --   65,986
Property and equipment,
 net.....   544,486   (402,275)   142,211   --   142,211
Investments in
 affiliates.....   2,221   --   2,221   --   2,221
Investments in
 Unrestricted
 Subsidiaries.....   --   750,875   750,875   197,000   947,875
Goodwill and other
 intangible assets,
 net.....   563,706   (417,591)   146,115   --   146,115
Deferred financing costs
 and other assets, net..   15,586   (2,207)   13,379   --   13,379
   ----------  ---------   ----------  --------   ----------
   $1,490,939  $(370,152)  $1,120,787  $197,000   $1,317,787
   ==========  =========   ==========  ========   ==========
LIABILITIES AND
 STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY:
Current liabilities.....
  Accounts payable.....  $   30,271  $ (23,696)  $   6,575  $   --   $   6,575
  Other current
   liabilities.....   47,078   (42,470)   4,608   --   4,608
  Long-term debt,
   current maturities...   --   --   --   --   --
   ----------  ---------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total current
   liabilities.....   77,349   (66,166)   11,183   --   11,183
Long-term debt, less
 current maturities.....   425,324   (261,521)   163,803   --   163,803
Other liabilities.....   4,620   (3,936)   684   --   684
   ----------  ---------   ----------  --------   ----------
   Total liabilities...   507,293   (331,623)   175,670   --   175,670
   ----------  ---------   ----------  --------   ----------
Minority interests.....   38,529   (38,529)   --   --   --
Redeemable preferred
 stock.....   200,000   --   200,000   --   200,000
Stockholders' equity....   745,117   --   745,117   197,000   942,117
   ----------  ---------   ----------  --------   ----------
   $1,490,939  $(370,152)  $1,120,787  $197,000   $1,317,787
   ==========  =========   ==========  ========   ==========

   15

ITEM 7. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND EXHIBITS

   (c) Exhibits

   Exhibit No.   Description
   -----------   -----------

   99.1   Press Release issued by CCIC dated
   December 9, 1998

   99.2   Press Release issued by CCIC and
   Bell Atlantic Mobile dated